

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3612 OF 2021

Sandeep Arora

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation
Ltd. & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, Senior Advocate a/w Ghanshyam R.
Thombare for petitioner.

Mr. V. M. Parkar for respondent nos.1, 3 to 6.

Mr. A. A. Garge for respondent no.2.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ. &
ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

DATE : NOVEMBER 29, 2022

P.C.:

- 1.** Leave is granted to the petitioner to file an application for amendment of the writ petition.
- 2.** Once the application for amendment is filed, liberty to mention.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

Digitally
signed by
PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2022.11.29
17:19:12
+0530